# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bambu International Ltd.	07/17	107/17/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
		0171172000	COMPANY: BERMUDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bambu Imports LLC	
Street Address:	628 Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 502	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78153354	ВАМВОО
Registration Number:	2967854	BAMBU

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (719)633-1518

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (719) 473-3800 Email: steve.smith@hro.com Correspondent Name: Steven B. Smith, Esq. Address Line 1: 90 South Cascade Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1300** 

Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903 Address Line 4:

51347-00010 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven B. Smith

TRADEMARK

900053472 **REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0258** 

Signature:	/steven b. smith/	
Date:	07/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0259

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is by Bambu International Ltd., a limited company having a mailing address of Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton HM 12, Bermuda, to Bambu Imports LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), having a mailing address of Suite 502, 628 Broadway, New York, New York 10012.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of (i) the trademark, and application for registration in the United States therefor (Serial No. 78/153,354), for "BAMBOO" in International Class 33; and (ii) the trademark, and registration in the United States therefor (Registration No. 2,967,854) for "BAMBU" in International Class 33 (collectively referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks, and Assignor hereby agrees to take such other actions as are reasonably necessary to transfer and assign the Marks to Assignee, including, without limitation, registering the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Assignee shall pay all amounts and fees associated with the assignment and registration of the Marks as contemplated herein

and the state of t
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned this //day of July , 2006.  BAMBU INTERNATIONAL LTD  By David A. Kanbar, Managing Director

BAMBU IMPORTS ILC

David A. Kanbar, Chief Executive Officer

#162967 v1

RECORDED: 07/18/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0260